Memorandum of Understanding
Between
Palomar College Council of Classified Employees, AFT Local 4522
and

Palomar Community College District

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between the
Palomar College CCE/AFT, local 4522 and the Palomar Community College District to modify
15.1, in the Collective Bargaining Contract between the parties to include the new Holiday
Schedule approved by the Palomar College Governing Board on April 10, 2018.

SEE Attachment 1.

This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the two parties
and terminated by mutual consent.

Palomar Community College District
Lisa Norman
Assistant Supe?a}endentfv ice President, Human Resources

i
o, Date:  “// /2 // &

Palomar College Council of Classified Employees, AFT Local 4522
Anel Gonzalez
President

By: - f}’L?]m Date: 4’/ 2 /] 4
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PALOMAR COLLEGE

Learning for Success
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HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

2018-2019

Board Exhlblt 4/10/2018

Monday, September 3
| Friday, September 28

Native American Day

] Monday, November 12

Veterans Day

Thursday, November 22

| Thanksgiving Day

il Friday, November 23

Local Holiday

| Thursday, December 20

| Local Holiday

Friday, December 21

| Local Holiday

Monday, December 24

Added Board Holiday

Tuesday, December 25

I Christmas Day

Wednesday, December 26

| Admission Day (Observed)

Thursday, December 27

Local Holiday
|

| Friday, December 28

Monday, December 31

Tuesday, January 1

| Monday, January 21

\ Friday, February 15

Monday, February 18

Washington’s Day

| Spring Break (Local Holidays)

| Monday-Friday, March 25-29
Monday, May 27 | Memorial Day




